
Act 121 of the 1987 Regular Session 
 
     Act 121                                                         SB263 
 
       "AN ACT TO PRESCRIBE THE SALARIES OF DEPUTIES AND OTHER 
       EMPLOYEES OF THE SEPARATE CHANCERY COURT CLERKS OF PULASKI 
       COUNTY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES." 
 
     WHEREAS, there are several legislative enactments authorizing the various 
employees working in the Pulaski County Chancery Clerk's Office; and 
     WHEREAS, most of the employees are authorized by Act 501 of 1985; and 
     WHEREAS, the duties of the employees of the Pulaski County Standing 
Master were transferred to the Chancery Clerk's responsibility by Act 989 of 
1985 and Act 12 of 1986 Special Session and have now relocated to the Chancery 
Clerk's Office; and 
     WHEREAS, these separate legislative enactments should be consolidated 
under one act, 
 
NOW THEREFORE, 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  In addition to the salary of the Chancery Clerk, employees of 
the Chancery Clerk of Pulaski County shall be paid as follows unless a higher 
salary is provided by county ordinance: 
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES                POSITION                SALARIES 
     1                   Chief Deputy Clerk and Office 
                          Manager                           $24,150  
     1                   Assistant Chief Deputy and 
                          Accounting Technician             $18,900  
     1                   Senior Deputy Clerk                $18,236  
     1                   Senior Deputy Clerk                $17,850  
     3                   Junior Deputy Clerks               $13,349  
     2                   Junior Deputy Clerks               $12,835   
     1                   Senior Deputy Clerk-Bookkeepers    $18,236   
     1                   Deputy Clerk-Bookkeeper            $15,590  
     2                   Deputy Clerk-Bookkeepers           $12,223  
     1                   Deputy Clerk-Technician            $18,500  
     1                   Deputy Clerk-Technician            $19,750  
                         Part-time Clerks                   $10,350  
 
     SECTION 2.  The above salaries are retroactive and shall go into effect 
January 1, 1987. 
 
     SECTION 3.  Sections 20, 21, and 22 of Act 336 of 1985 are hereby repealed.  
 
     SECTION 4.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
     SECTION 5.  EMERGENCY.  It is hereby found and determined by the General 
Assembly that the duties of the Chancery Clerk of Pulaski County and his 
employees require sufficient compensation for the proper administration of 
justice and the immediate passage of this Act is necessary to provide the 
same.  Therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Act being 
necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health and safety shall be 
in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval. 
 
 



          APPROVED: March 5, 1987 
 
                                  _____________ 
 
 
 


